TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocky Mountain Milling, L.L.C.		105/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay State Milling Company	
Street Address:	100 Congress Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2692780	ROCKY MOUNTAIN MILLING
Registration Number:	2642844	ALPINE
Registration Number:	2717192	FRONTIER
Registration Number:	2631665	ASPEN
Registration Number:	2171365	BOULDER
Registration Number:	2450389	COLUMBINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Serota, FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00046-0054001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Serota	
Signature:	/Debra S. Serota/	
Date:	05/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00046-0054001 Assignment signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Rocky Mountain Milling, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 400 Platte Street, P.O. Box 1110, Platteville, Colorado 80651, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks listed below (hereinafter "the Trademarks"):

Trademark	U.S Registration No.	Registration Date
ROCKY MOUNTAIN MILLING	2692780	March 4, 2003
ALPINE	2642844	October 29, 2002
FRONTIER	2717192	May 20, 2003
ASPEN	2631665	October 8, 2002
BOULDER	2171365	July 7, 1998
COLUMBINE	2450389	May 15, 2001

Bay State Milling Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a place of business at 100 Congress Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02169, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, effective June 30, 2010.

ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, the ASSIGNEE has executed this assignment this _/_ day of May, 2011.

Rocky Mountain Milling, L.L.C., ASSIGNOR by Bay State Milling Company, Manager

By William G. Quigley

Title: Vice President - Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 004537 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 05/10/2011